
Housing cost includes a $200 non-refundable down payment. This is required with a signed contract in order to reserve a spot.

Cosmetology, Medical Assistant, Welding, Powersports Technology - To obtain an Associate Degree in these 1 year programs, additional tuition and fees may apply.

the 2nd, 3rd and 4th semesters of the program. The Laptop is not required to start the program.

Less than Full-time student may have additional required fees.

Program Tuition
& Fees

On-Campus
Housing

Optional  (d)

Estimated
Bookstore Books,
Tools, & Required 

Supplies

Estimated 
Independently

Purchased Tools
& Supplies

iPad, Case,
 Keyboard &

Repair Insurance
(or computer if 

required by program)

Medical Assistant and Respiratory Care programs require students to wear scrubs. Please purchase on your own as they are not
available for sale through the FHNW Tiger Bookstore.

Welding program requires students to wear steel-toed boots.  Please purchase on your own as they are not available for sale  
through the FHNW Tiger Bookstore.

Automotive Technology & Diesel Technology programs require specialty tools that you should purchase on your own  
as they are not available for sale through the FHNW Tiger Bookstore.

a.
b.
c.
d.
e.
f.

g.

h.

i.

E. O. E. NOTICE OF NONDISCRIMINATION: FORT HAYS TECH | NORTHWEST GIVES EQUAL CONSIDERATION TO ALL APPLICANTS FOR ADMISSION, EMPLOYMENT AND PARTICIPATION IN ITS PROGRAMS AND ACTIVITIES WITHOUT REGARD TO RACE, 
COLOR, RELIGION, NATIONAL ORIGIN, GENDER, GENDER IDENTITY, GENDER EXPRESSION, SEXUAL ORIENTATION, AGE, MARITAL STATUS, DISABILITY, VETERAN STATUS OR LIMITED ENGLISH PROFICIENCY (LEP). FORT HAYS TECH | NORTHWEST 
RESPECTS THE LEGAL RIGHTS OF EACH PERSON TO WORK AND LEARN IN AN ENVIRONMENT THAT IS FREE FROM UNLAWFUL SEXUAL DISCRIMINATION INCLUDING SEXUAL HARASSMENT AND SEXUAL VIOLENCE. CONCERNS REGARDING 
DISABILITY OR RACE, COLOR, OR NATIONAL ORIGIN SHOULD BE REFERRED TO SECTION 504 COORDINATOR/ADA COORDINATOR/TITLE VI COORDINATOR, VICE PRESIDENT OF ACADEMIC ADVANCEMENT AT 785.890.3641. ALL OTHER CONCERNS 
SHOULD BE REFERRED TO THE TITLE IX COORDINATOR/AGE ACT COORDINATOR, VICE PRESIDENT OF STUDENT ADVANCEMENT AT 785.890.3641. BOTH OFFICES ARE LOCATED AT 1209 HARRISON, GOODLAND, KS 67735.

Meal Plan  - 19 Meals (per week) ...................................................................................................................$ 1641.50 per Semester

Tuition Rate for Less Than Full-time (0-11 Credit Hours or Over 30 Credit Hours per Semester).............$  155 per Credit Hour 
Tuition Rate for Dual Credit High School Students....................................................................................$ 50 per Credit Hour

Both the Civil & Mechanical Engineering Programs require a purchase of a specific laptop through Fort Hays Tech | Northwest. This laptop is used during

Kansas Law (K.S.A 65-1912): all cosmetology students MUST obtain an apprentice license. Non-refundable $15 application fee, photocopy of your current US government 
issued photo ID, photocopy of your social security card. The name on the application and the identification documents must match exactly. Any applicant that has been 
convicted of a felony, must complete the felony packet. Please see the instructor for details. If a student is unable to obtain a license within the first 15 days, the student 
must withdraw or will be administratively withdrawn from the program.

Background Check $52 - A background check is required for these programs. A felony conviction would prohibit enrollment in these programs due to clinical and licensing 
requirements. Medical Assistant and Respiratory Care students need to have reliable transportation and financial means (if a student is financial aid eligible these funds 
may assist with these costs) to attend required clinical rotations.

The App. Dev. & Emerging Tech program requires students to purchase a laptop before the start of the first year with required specs. 
Inquire for the list. Laptop (approx. $1800)

FORT HAYS TECH | NORTHWEST
Estimated Costs for 2024 - 2025 Academic Year

$800
$850
$300
$1100

$3600
$1000

$300
$325

$250
$200

$1700
$800
$750

$1000
$300

$1000
$500
$2800
$1300

$300
$200
$1700

$2600
$800
$1500
$1200
$1600

$8,926
$8,926
$8,926
$8,926

$8,926
$8,926

$8,926
$8,926

$8,926
$8,926
$8,926

$8,926
$8,926

$8,926
$8,926
$8,926
$8,926

$8,926
$8,926
$8,926

$8,926
$8,926
$8,926
$8,926
$8,926

$3000

$3000

$125

$125

$50

$5,250
$5,250
$5,250
$5,250

$5,250
$5,250

$5,250
$5,250

$5,250
$5,250
$5,250

$5,250
$5,250

$5,250
$5,250
$5,250
$5,250

$5,250
$5,250
$5,250

$5,250
$5,250
$5,250
$5,250
$5,250

$650

$650

$650

$650

N/A

$650

$650

$650

$650

$650

$650

$650

$650

$650

$8,926
$8,926

$5,250
$5,250

$300
$200

$8,926
$8,926

$5,250
$5,250

  0001$
$600

$8,926
$8,926

$5,250
$5,250

$650

$650TBD$8,926 $5,250

$1800

$1800

$1800

Automotive Tech I(c) 
Automotive Tech II
Business Tech I
Business Tech II

Construction Tech I
Construction Tech II

App. Dev. & Emerging Tech I(i)

App. Dev. & Emerging Tech II

Cosmetology(f) (g)

Crime Scene Investigation I(h)

Crime Scene Investigation II

Computer Graphics Tech I
Computer Graphics Tech II

Diesel Tech I(c) 

Diesel Tech II
Electrical Tech I
Electrical Tech II

Mechanical Engineering Tech I(e) 

Mechanical Engineering Tech II
Medical Assistant(a) (f) (h) 

Precision Ag I
Precision Ag II
Respiratory Care I(a) (h)

Respiratory Care II 
Welding(b) (f)  

Childcare Specialist I
Childcare Specialist II

Civil Engineering Tech I(e) 

Civil Engineering Tech II

Pluming I
Plumbing II
Powersports Technology(f)


