

FORT HAYS TECH | NORTHWEST Estimated Costs for 2024 – 2025 Academic Year

			iDed Cese		
,	Tuition	Estimated Bookstore Books,	iPad, Case, Keyboard &	On-Campus	Estimated Independently
Program	& Fees	Tools, & Required	Repair Insurance (or computer if	Housing	Purchased Too
	Q FEES	Supplies	required by program)	Optional (d)	& Supplies
App. Dev. & Emerging Tech I ⁽ⁱ⁾	\$8,926	\$250	N/A	\$5,250	\$1800
App. Dev. & Emerging Tech II	\$8,926	\$200		\$5,250	-
Automotive Tech I ^(c)	\$8,926	\$800	\$650	\$5,250	\$3000
Automotive Tech II	\$8,926	\$850		\$5,250	
Business Tech I	\$8,926	\$300	\$650	\$5,250	
Business Tech II	\$8,926	\$1100		\$5,250	
Childcare Specialist I	\$8,926	\$300	\$650	\$5,250	
Childcare Specialist II	\$8,926	\$325		\$5,250	
Computer Graphics Tech I	\$8,926	\$1000	\$650	\$5,250	
Computer Graphics Tech II	\$8,926	\$300	•	\$5,250	
Construction Tech I	\$8,926	\$3600	\$650	\$5,250	
Construction Tech II	\$8,926	\$1000		\$5,250	
Cosmetology ^{(f)(g)}	\$8,926	\$1700	\$650	\$5,250	
Crime Scene Investigation I ^(h)	\$8,926	\$800	\$650	\$5,250	
Crime Scene Investigation II	\$8,926	\$750		\$5,250	
	\$8,926	\$1000	\$650	\$5,250	\$3000
Diesel Tech II	\$8,926	\$500	• • • •	\$5,250	+
Electrical Tech I	\$8,926	\$2800	\$650	\$5,250	
Electrical Tech II	\$8,926	\$1300		\$5,250	
Civil Engineering Tech l ^(e)	\$8,926	\$300	\$1800	\$5,250	
Civil Engineering Tech II	\$8,926	\$200	VICCO	\$5,250	
Mechanical Engineering Tech I ^(e)	\$8,926	\$300	\$1800	\$5,250	
Mechanical Engineering Tech II	\$8,926	\$200	Ç.CCC	\$5,250	
Medical Assistant ^{(a)(f)(h)}	\$8,926	\$1700	\$650	\$5,250	\$125
Pluming I	\$8,926	\$1000	\$650	\$5,250	* .=•
Plumbing II	\$8,926	\$600		\$5,250	
Powersports Technology ^(f)	\$8,926	TBD	\$650	\$5,250	
Precision Ag I	\$8,926	\$2600	\$650	\$5,250	
Precision Ag II	\$8,926	\$800		\$5,250	
Respiratory Care I ^{(a)(h)}	\$8,926	\$1500	\$650	\$5,250	\$125
Respiratory Care II	\$8,926	\$1200		\$5,250	* ·*
Welding ^{(b)(f)}	\$8,926	\$1600	\$650	\$5,250	\$50
Medical Assistant and Respiratory Care program	ns require students			4 -7 <u>-</u>	.
		se nurchase on your own as the	v are not available for sale		
 through the FHNW Tiger Bookstore. 					
c. Automotive Technology & Diesel Technology pr as they are not available for sale through the FH	ograms require spe INW Tiger Bookstor	cialty tools that you should purc e.	hase on your own		
d. Housing cost includes a \$200 non-refundable d	own payment. This i	s required with a signed contra	ct in order to reserve a spot.		
e. Both the Civil & Mechanical Engineering Program. the 2nd, 3rd and 4th semesters of the program.			Fort Hays Tech Northwest. Th	nis laptop is used durin	g
f. Cosmetology, Medical Assistant, Welding, Powe			e in these 1 year programs, ad	ditional tuition and fee	s may apply.
Kansas Law (K.S.A 65-1912): all cosmetology stu	Idents MUST obtain	an apprentice license. Non-refu	undable \$15 application fee, pl	notocopy of your curren	nt US government
9. issued photo ID, photocopy of your social secur convicted of a felony, must complete the felony must withdraw or will be administratively withd	packet. Please see	the instructor for details. If a st			
Background Check \$52 - A background check is requirements. Medical Assistant and Respirator may assist with these costs) to attend required	ry Care students nee				
The App. Dev. & Emerging Tech program requir	es students to purcl	nase a laptop before the start of	f the first year with required sp	Decs.	
Inquire for the list. Laptop (approx. \$1800)					

Tuition Rate for Less Than Full-time (0-11 Credit Hours or Over 30 Credit Hours per Semester).....\$ Tuition Rate for Dual Credit High School Students.....\$ Meal Plan - 19 Meals (per week).....\$

......\$ 155 per Credit Hour\$ 50 per Credit Hour\$ 1641.50 per Semester

Less than Full-time student may have additional required fees.

E. O. E. NOTICE OF NONDISCRIMINATION: FORT HAYS TECH | NORTHWEST GIVES EQUAL CONSIDERATION TO ALL APPLICANTS FOR ADMISSION, EMPLOYMENT AND PARTICIPATION IN ITS PROGRAMS AND ACTIVITIES WITHOUT REGARD TO RACE, COLOR, RELIGION, NATIONAL ORIGIN, GENDER, GENDER IDERTITY, GENDER EXPRESSION, SEXUAL ORIENTATION, AGE, MARITAL STATUS, DISABILITY, VETERAN STATUS OR LIMITED ENGLISH PROFICIENCY (LEP). FORT HAYS TECH | NORTHWEST RESPECTS THE LEGAL RIGHTS OF EACH PERSON TO WORK AND LEARN IN AN ENVIRONMENT THAT IS FREE FROM UNLAWFUL SEXUAL DISCRIMINATION INCLUDING SEXUAL HARASSIGN FOR JUNCE. CONCERNS REGARDING DISABILITY OR RACE, COLOR, OR NATIONAL ORIGINSHOULD BE REFERRED TO SECTION 504 COORDINATOR/ADA COORDINATOR/ADA COORDINATOR/ADA COORDINATOR/ADA SHOULD BE REFERRED TO THE TITLE IX COORDINATOR/AGE ACT COORDINATOR, VICE PRESIDENT OF STUDENT AND SAGUA. BOTH OFFICES ARE LOCATED AT 1209 HARRISON, GODLAND, KS 67735.